Datasheet F-111BX
Ex-Proof Mass Flow Meters for Gases
Measurement system
Accuracy (incl. linearity; : ±1% FS
based on actual calibration)
Turndown : 1 : 50 (2 … 100%)
Repeatability : < ± 0,2% Rd
Time constant : 5 seconds

  Terminal connection, cable gland M16x1,5
EL-FLOW Mass Flow Meter model F-111BX
> Model number identification
> Hook-up diagram measuring head X100 of EX-FLOW Mass Flow Meter
Base
1  Meter
F
Pressure rating
1   100 bar
Internal seals
V   Viton® (factory standard)
E   EPDM
K   FFKM (Kalrez®)
Connections (in/out)
1    1/8“ OD compression type
2    ¼“ OD compression type
3    6 mm OD compression type
8    ¼” Face seal male
9   other
0   none
N N NNA NN A
Analog output
HEE  15…20 mA (linear)
AAA
Ranges
1BX   0,2…10 mln/min / 0,4…20 ln/min
> Thermal mass flow measuring principle
The heart of the thermal mass flow meter/controller is the sensor, that
consists of a stainless steel capillary tube with resistance thermometer
elements. A part of the gas flows through this bypass sensor, and is
warmed up heating elements. Consequently the measured
temperatures T1 and T2 drift apart. The temperature difference is
directly proportional to mass flow through the sensor. In the main
channel Bronkhorst applies a patented laminar flow element
consisting of a stack of stainless steel discs with precision-etched flow
channels. Thanks to the perfect flow-split the sensor output is
proportional to the total mass flow rate.
Functional scheme of the thermal mass flow sensor
> EX-FLOW system set-up
An EX-FLOW mass flow metering system consists of a flow metering
part (MFM) and a power supply/readout unit. The latter contains the
signal conversion, power supply with galvanic separation and optional
display and control functions.
Functional scheme EX-FLOW MFM system
∆T = k.Cp.Øm ∆T = T2-T1 in Kelvin  Cp = specific heat  Øm = mass flow
> Dimensions (mm) and weight (kg)
E.
D
S.
F-
11
1B
X.
04
17
.C
  Dimension table adapters (RS-type)
> Options and accessories
- IN-LINE filters for protection against particulates
- E-8000 Power Supply/Readout
- Interconnecting cables
> Alternatives
- EX-FLOW model F-201CX/F-211CX, Ex-Proof Mass Flow Controller for min. 0,22 ... 11 mln/min and max. 0,4 ... 20 ln/min
- EX-FLOW model F-111AX, Ex-Proof Mass Flow Meter for min. 0,1 ... 5 ln/min and max. 2 ... 100 mln/min
- IN-FLOW model F-111BI, IP65 protected Mass Flow Meter, with optional ATEX approval for Zone 2,
  for min. 0,16 ... 8 mln/min and max. 0,16 ... 25 ln/min
Related drawing 9.27.074C. No modifications permitted without approval of authorised person.
Weight: 1 kg
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V. Nijverheidsstraat 1a, NL-7261 AK Ruurlo  The Netherlands
T +31 (0)573 45 88 00  I www.bronkhorst.com  E info@bronkhorst.com